
Pecan Street at FM 685
Intersection Improvements

Contractor Bid Amount
Capital Excavation Co. $4,380,548.85
PGC General Contractors $4,565,037.50

Previous Rejected Bid Amount:
$4,815,179

Engineer’s Estimate:  
$3,355,603.20 

Total Award Requested: 
$4,380,548.85* 

* With the $2.3M grant from the EDA on this project and PCDC deposit of 
$1M, we currently have $3.3M allocated toward the project. The project 
currently has two committed funding sources, EDA and PCDC.  The 
difference of the remaining funding will be paid for by PCDC. 



Project includes an innovative 
displaced left turn (DLT) and traffic 
signal improvements and trail 
connectivity 

DLT benefits:
 Improves Safety
 Increases efficiency and capacity
 Shorter wait times

Pecan Street/FM 685 Intersection Improvements

Left-turn movements on one or more of the 
approaches relocated to the other side of the opposing 

traffic flow

Courtesy of: US 
Dept. of 
Transportation 
Federal Hwy Admin 



Pecan Street/FM 685 Intersection Improvements
Economic Development Administration (EDA) Grant

• Council approved Res 1768-20-06-23-0728 supporting submission of an 
EDA-Disaster Grant Recovery App 

• EDA Grant assists with economic recovery in the federal disaster 
declaration 

• Grant app submitted for a maximum of $3.8M

• PCDC will provide local match as part of the grant app

• Grant approved for construction of $2.3M



Pecan Street/FM 685 Intersection Improvements

Design:
100% Complete

Construction:
9 Months

Identified Project: 
2018 5 yr. CIP
2019 TMP

Pecan/FM 685 Intersection Improvement Costs

Construction Cost EDA Relief Funds* PCDC Funds**

$4,380,548.85 $2,300,000.00 $2,080,548.85

M
October 20

T W T F S S
1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

Anticipated Opening:
November  2021

Substantial 
Completion
8 Months

* Economic Development Administration (EDA) Federal Cares Act Grant
** In accordance with the Economic Development Performance Agreement by and 
between Pflugerville Community Development Corporation and Amazon.com 
Services LLC



Staff Recommendation 

Award a construction contract for the Pecan Street at FM 685 
Intersection Improvement Project to Capital Excavation Co. the 
lowest responsible bidder of two (2) bids received on February 

25, 2021 in the amount of $4,380,548.85 and authorizing the City 
Manager to execute same.


