
4060 Bryant Irvin Road   ■    Fort Worth, TX  76109-4113    ■    T: 817.412.7155    ■    pkce.com
Principal-in-Charge

Mark A Pacheco, PE, RPLS
Pacheco Koch
Pacheco Koch

PKCE.COM

February 26, 2021 
PK No.:  4240-19.094

Ms. Patricia Davis, M.S.C.E., P.E.
City Engineer – Engineering Department
CITY OF Pflugerville
15500 Sun Light Near Way, #B, Bldg 6, PO Box 589
Pflugerville, Texas 78691

Re: Pecan Street and Dessau Road Displaced Left Turn Intersection, Trails, Bridge Modification, 
Signal Design and Pavement Marking Improvements
RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD
Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas 

Dear Ms. Davis:

BID RESULTS

Attached is the Bid Tabulation for the bids received February 25, 2020 for the referenced project 
for your use.  There were discrepancies found in both bids via math errors but had no impact on 
the bid order.

The estimate provided by Pacheco Koch was a total of $3,355,603.20. The bid received from 
Capital Excavation Co. was a total of $4,380,548.85. The bid received from Peabody General 
Contractors was $4,565,037.50. The bid items were high by an approximate factor of 30% across 
the board. This is due to increase in material costs due to COVID/inflation as well as covering 
downtime for paying crews at home with COVID/quarantine while the work continues on 
schedule. 

The lowest bid received was from Capital Excavation Co. Based on the estimated quantities in 
the Bid Proposal and the unit prices bid by Capital Excavation Co., the total amount of the bid for 
contract award is $4,380,548.85.

RECOMMENDATION

Based on the information we have received to date, we find no reason not to award a contract 
for the referenced project to Capital Excavation Co. for the Bid amount of $4,380,548.85. 

Should you have any questions about the information contained herein, please do not hesitate 
to call.

_________________________________________
Carl LaFerney, P.E., PTOE

Attachments:
Bid Tabulation and Bid Documents



CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE BID TABULATION

Pecan Street at Dessau Road Displaced Left Turn Intersection, Trails, Bridge Modification Signal Design and Pavement Marking Improvements

PK No. 4240-19.094
BIDS OPENED:

CONTRACT TIME:

ITEM

TxDOT 

ITEM 

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT

1 104 6015 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) 62.00 SY 20.00$            1,240.00                    13.75$                 852.50                 35.00$             2,170.00$             

2 161 6017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") 459.00 SY 1.50$              688.50                       4.00$                   1,836.00              14.00$             6,426.00$             

3 162 6002 BLOCK SODDING 459.00 SY 10.00$            4,590.00                    4.60$                   2,111.40              6.00$               2,754.00$             

4 166 6001 FERTILIZER 0.10 AC 1,000.00$       100.00                       2,050.00$            205.00                 2,500.00$        250.00$                

5 168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 12.00 MG 20.00$            240.00                       27.65$                 331.80                 60.00$             720.00$                

6 500 6001 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS -$               -                             5,000.00$            5,000.00              4,000.00$        4,000.00$             

7 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 3.00 MO 15,000.00$     45,000.00                  1,160.00$            3,480.00              15,000.00$      45,000.00$           

8 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) 332.00 LF 3.00$              996.00                       1.80$                   597.60                 4.00$               1,328.00$             

9 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) 332.00 LF 1.00$              332.00                       0.75$                   249.00                 1.00$               332.00$                

10 531 6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") 379.00 SY 65.00$            24,635.00                  86.60$                 32,821.40            70.00$             26,530.00$           

11 752 6005 TREE REMOVAL (4" - 12" DIA) 1.00 EA 230.00$          230.00                       1,000.00$            1,000.00              500.00$           500.00$                

12 1004 6001 TREE PROTECTION 2.00 EA 300.00$          600.00                       280.00$               560.00                 500.00$           1,000.00$             

13 161 6017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") 2819 SY 1.50$              4,228.50                    4.00$                   11,276.00            14.00$             39,466.00$           

14 162 6002 BLOCK SODDING 2819 SY 10.00$            28,190.00                  4.60$                   12,967.40            6.00$               16,914.00$           

15 166 6001 FERTILIZER 0.58 AC 1,000.00$       580.00                       2,050.00$            1,189.00              2,500.00$        1,450.00$             

16 168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 70 MG 20.00$            1,400.00                    27.65$                 1,935.50              60.00$             4,200.00$             

17 423 6008 RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE) 237 SF 85.00$            20,145.00                  79.90$                 18,936.30            -$                 -$                      

18 450 6103 RAIL (TY PR11) 79 LF 105.00$          8,295.00                    164.00$               12,956.00            380.00$           30,020.00$           

19 500 6001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS -$               -                             5,000.00$            5,000.00              8,000.00$        8,000.00$             

20 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 3 MO 15,000.00$     45,000.00                  1,160.00$            3,480.00              15,000.00$      45,000.00$           

21 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) 332 LF 3.00$              996.00                       1.80$                   597.60                 4.00$               1,328.00$             

22 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) 332 LF 1.00$              332.00                       0.75$                   249.00                 1.00$               332.00$                

23 531 6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") 403 SY 65.00$            26,195.00                  81.60$                 32,884.80            70.00$             28,210.00$           

24 1004 6001 TREE PROTECTION 2 EA 300.00$          600.00                       280.00$               560.00                 500.00$           1,000.00$             

25 100 6002 PREPARING ROW 24.00 STA 750.00$          18,000.00                  5,000.00$            120,000.00          5,200.00$        124,800.00$         

26 104 6009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) 332.00 SY 20.00$            6,640.00                    11.35$                 3,768.20              41.00$             13,612.00$           

27 104 6011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) 275.00 SY 50.00$            13,750.00                  30.45$                 8,373.75              95.00$             26,125.00$           

28 104 6015 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS) 1128.00 SY 20.00$            22,560.00                  16.15$                 18,217.20            35.00$             39,480.00$           

29 104 6017 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) 228.00 SY 20.00$            4,560.00                    38.25$                 8,721.00              80.00$             18,240.00$           

30 104 6021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) 4720.00 LF 6.00$              28,320.00                  9.35$                   44,132.00            7.00$               33,040.00$           

31 104 6032 REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP) 40.00 SY 35.00$            1,400.00                    34.30$                 1,372.00              50.00$             2,000.00$             

32 104 6037 REMOVE CONC (RAIL) 308.00 LF 15.00$            4,620.00                    67.60$                 20,820.80            160.00$           49,280.00$           

33 104 6054 REMOVING CONCRETE(MOW STRIP) 202.00 LF 10.00$            2,020.00                    16.05$                 3,242.10              25.00$             5,050.00$             

34 105 6037 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV(0"-16") 2698.00 SY 9.00$              24,282.00                  35.00$                 94,430.00            14.00$             37,772.00$           

35 110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 5419.00 CY 12.00$            65,028.00                  40.00$                 216,760.00          40.00$             216,760.00$         

36 132 6025 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C1) 1624.00 CY 8.00$              12,992.00                  60.00$                 97,440.00            48.00$             77,952.00$           

37 161 6017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") 3727.00 SY 1.50$              5,590.50                    5.05$                   18,821.35            14.00$             52,178.00$           

38 162 6002 BLOCK SODDING 3727.00 SY 10.00$            37,270.00                  4.60$                   17,144.20            6.00$               22,362.00$           

39 166 6001 FERTILIZER 0.80 AC 1,000.00$       800.00                       2,050.00$            1,640.00              2,500.00$        2,000.00$             

40 168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 100.00 MG 20.00$            2,000.00                    27.65$                 2,765.00              60.00$             6,000.00$             

41 247 6392 FL BS(CMP IN PLC)(TY D GR 5)(FNAL POS) 1934.00 CY 45.00$            87,030.00                  102.00$               197,268.00          65.00$             125,710.00$         

42 260 6027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL)(8") 4971.00 SY 3.00$              14,913.00                  20.00$                 99,420.00            9.00$               44,739.00$           

43 260 6043 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLURRY) 8.00 TON 175.00$          1,400.00                    165.00$               1,320.00              650.00$           5,200.00$             

44 310 6001 PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION) 996.00 GAL 3.00$              2,988.00                    6.85$                   6,822.60              6.00$               5,976.00$             

45 340 6011 D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 1256.00 TON 75.00$            94,200.00                  110.00$               138,160.00          117.00$           146,952.00$         

46 340 6138 D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22 738.00 TON 80.00$            59,040.00                  140.00$               103,320.00          146.00$           107,748.00$         

47 340 6272 TACK COAT 1243.00 GAL 3.50$              4,350.50                    5.90$                   7,333.70              6.00$               7,458.00$             

48 340 6239 D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B SAC-B PG64-22 1747.00 TON 65.00$            113,555.00                110.00$               192,170.00          115.00$           200,905.00$         

49 354 6045 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2") 9503.00 SY 2.00$              19,006.00                  10.00$                 95,030.00            5.00$               47,515.00$           

50 416 6029 DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN) 24.00 LF 200.00$          4,800.00                    280.00$               6,720.00              315.00$           7,560.00$             

51 416 6030 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN) 24.00 LF -$               -                             -$                     -                       -$                      

52 416 6031 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN) 12.00 LF 250.00$          3,000.00                    280.00$               3,360.00              320.00$           3,840.00$             

53 416 6032 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN) 56.00 LF 275.00$          15,400.00                  390.00$               21,840.00            440.00$           24,640.00$           

54 416 6034 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN) 66.00 LF 425.00$          28,050.00                  560.00$               36,960.00            630.00$           41,580.00$           

55 432 6001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) 46.00 CY 475.00$          21,850.00                  710.00$               32,660.00            535.00$           24,610.00$           

56 432 6045 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) 19.00 CY 560.00$          10,640.00                  870.00$               16,530.00            540.00$           10,260.00$           

57 450 6006 RAIL (TY T223) 366.00 LF 100.00$          36,600.00                  231.00$               84,546.00            380.00$           139,080.00$         

58 464 6003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) 27.00 LF 80.00$            2,160.00                    300.00$               8,100.00              200.00$           5,400.00$             

59 464 6008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) 5.00 LF 140.00$          700.00                       810.00$               4,050.00              1,000.00$        5,000.00$             

60 465 6022 INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(5FT)(LEFT) 2.00 EA 8,500.00$       17,000.00                  8,800.00$            17,600.00            6,500.00$        13,000.00$           

61 465 6023 INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(5FT)(RIGHT) 3.00 EA 8,500.00$       25,500.00                  9,300.00$            27,900.00            6,500.00$        19,500.00$           

62 479 6004 ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY) 1.00 EA 1,400.00$       1,400.00                    12,200.00$          12,200.00            5,000.00$        5,000.00$             

63 496 6002 REMOV STR (INLET) 5.00 EA 1,100.00$       5,500.00                    1,340.00$            6,700.00              2,600.00$        13,000.00$           

64 496 6046 REMOV STR (5 FT X 6 FT CONC PULL BOX) 4.00 EA 760.00$          3,040.00                    1,340.00$            5,360.00              2,600.00$        10,400.00$           

65 500 6001 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS 244,554.26$   244,554.26                375,000.00$        375,000.00          200,000.00$    200,000.00$         

66 502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 7.00 MO 15,000.00$     105,000.00                22,000.00$          154,000.00          15,000.00$      105,000.00$         

67 506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 20.00 LF 33.00$            660.00                       51.30$                 1,026.00              50.00$             1,000.00$             

68 506 6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) 20.00 LF 10.50$            210.00                       22.55$                 451.00                 20.00$             400.00$                

69 506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 89.00 SY 50.00$            4,450.00                    23.10$                 2,055.90              20.00$             1,780.00$             

70 506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) 89.00 SY 13.00$            1,157.00                    23.10$                 2,055.90              10.00$             890.00$                

71 506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) 3294.00 LF 3.00$              9,882.00                    1.80$                   5,929.20              4.00$               13,176.00$           

72 506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) 3294.00 LF 1.00$              3,294.00                    0.75$                   2,470.50              1.00$               3,294.00$             

73 506 6040 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") 391.00 LF 5.00$              1,955.00                    3.35$                   1,309.85              5.00$               1,955.00$             

74 506 6043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) 391.00 LF 1.50$              586.50                       1.05$                   410.55                 1.00$               391.00$                

75 508 6001 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS 265.00 SY 65.00$            17,225.00                  101.00$               26,765.00            85.00$             22,525.00$           

76 512 6009 PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 3040.00 LF 37.00$            112,480.00                25.00$                 76,000.00            70.00$             212,800.00$         

77 512 6010 PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 120.00 LF 37.00$            4,440.00                    19.65$                 2,358.00              80.00$             9,600.00$             

78 512 6033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 4240.00 LF 10.00$            42,400.00                  8.10$                   34,344.00            9.00$               38,160.00$           

79 512 6034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 120.00 LF 20.00$            2,400.00                    8.10$                   972.00                 15.00$             1,800.00$             

80 512 6057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) 3040.00 LF 20.00$            60,800.00                  25.00$                 76,000.00            8.00$               24,320.00$           

81 512 6058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2) 120.00 LF 30.00$            3,600.00                    19.65$                 2,358.00              10.00$             1,200.00$             

82 514 6001 PERM CTB (SGL SLOPE) (TY 1) (42 ) 308.00 LF 85.00$            26,180.00                  129.00$               39,732.00            75.00$             23,100.00$           

83 529 6007 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY I) 1097.00 LF 30.00$            32,910.00                  33.00$                 36,201.00            25.00$             27,425.00$           

84 529 6008 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) 7889.00 LF 30.00$            236,670.00                24.00$                 189,336.00          26.00$             205,114.00$         

85 531 6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") 176.00 SY 65.00$            11,440.00                  86.70$                 15,259.20            70.00$             12,320.00$           

86 531 6004 CURB RAMPS (TY 1) 1.00 EA 1,800.00$       1,800.00                    2,220.00$            2,220.00              3,000.00$        3,000.00$             

175,920.00$         

TRAIL NORTH TOTAL 78,651.50$                

TRAIL SOUTH TOTAL 135,961.50$              

154 Calendar Days

49,044.70$          

102,031.60$        

91,010.00$           

Capital Excavation Co. Peabody General Contractors

TRAIL NORTH

TRAIL SOUTH

ROADWAY

ENGINEERS

OPINION OF

COST

February 25, 2021

M:\dwg-42\4240-19.094\Bid Phase\Bid Tabulation\2021_02 DLT Round 2\4240-19-094_2021-02-25_DLT Bid Tabulation.xls 1 of 3



CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE BID TABULATION

Pecan Street at Dessau Road Displaced Left Turn Intersection, Trails, Bridge Modification Signal Design and Pavement Marking Improvements

PK No. 4240-19.094
BIDS OPENED:

CONTRACT TIME:

ITEM

TxDOT 

ITEM 

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT

154 Calendar Days

Capital Excavation Co. Peabody General Contractors

TRAIL NORTH

ENGINEERS

OPINION OF

COST

February 25, 2021

87 531 6010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) 1.00 EA 1,800.00$       1,800.00                    2,190.00$            2,190.00              3,000.00$        3,000.00$             

88 531 6015 CURB RAMPS (TY 21) 1.00 EA 3,700.00$       3,700.00                    4,750.00$            4,750.00              7,500.00$        7,500.00$             

89 536 6002 CONC MEDIAN 1577.00 SY 105.00$          165,585.00                84.30$                 132,941.10          110.00$           173,470.00$         

90 540 6001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) 920.00 LF 25.00$            23,000.00                  23.35$                 21,482.00            29.00$             26,680.00$           

91 540 6006 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) 3.00 EA 1,850.00$       5,550.00                    1,720.00$            5,160.00              2,100.00$        6,300.00$             

92 540 6016 DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION 2.00 EA 1,300.00$       2,600.00                    970.00$               1,940.00              2,000.00$        4,000.00$             

93 542 6001 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE 201.00 LF 3.00$              603.00                       3.10$                   623.10                 4.00$               804.00$                

94 542 6004 RM MTL BM GD FENCE TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) 2.00 EA 270.00$          540.00                       205.00$               410.00                 250.00$           500.00$                

95 544 6003 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) 2.00 EA 310.00$          620.00                       260.00$               520.00                 350.00$           700.00$                

96 610 6214 IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8 (250W EQ) LED 3.00 EA 3,500.00$       10,500.00                  3,380.00$            10,140.00            3,800.00$        11,400.00$           

97 618 6046 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") 3975.00 LF 10.00$            39,750.00                  28.15$                 111,896.25          31.00$             123,225.00$         

98 618 6047 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE) 990.00 LF 20.00$            19,800.00                  56.30$                 55,737.00            63.00$             62,370.00$           

99 618 6053 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") 1200.00 LF 12.00$            14,400.00                  33.75$                 40,500.00            38.00$             45,600.00$           

100 618 6054 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) 1655.00 LF 36.00$            59,580.00                  61.90$                 102,444.50          70.00$             115,850.00$         

101 618 6058 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") 35.00 LF 17.00$            595.00                       45.05$                 1,576.75              50.00$             1,750.00$             

102 618 6070 CONDT (RM) (2") 250.00 LF 40.00$            10,000.00                  67.60$                 16,900.00            75.00$             18,750.00$           

103 618 6074 CONDT (RM) (3") 350.00 LF 49.00$            17,150.00                  73.20$                 25,620.00            82.00$             28,700.00$           

104 620 6003 ELEC CONDR (NO.12) BARE 890.00 LF 1.00$              890.00                       1.60$                   1,424.00              2.00$               1,780.00$             

105 620 6004 ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED 1780.00 LF 1.00$              1,780.00                    1.85$                   3,293.00              2.50$               4,450.00$             

106 620 6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE 5560.00 LF 1.75$              9,730.00                    1.95$                   10,842.00            3.00$               16,680.00$           

107 620 6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED 4510.00 LF 1.75$              7,892.50                    2.60$                   11,726.00            3.50$               15,785.00$           

108 620 6009 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE 55.00 LF 3.50$              192.50                       3.40$                   187.00                 4.00$               220.00$                

109 620 6010 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED 110.00 LF 3.50$              385.00                       4.50$                   495.00                 5.00$               550.00$                

110 624 6002 GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON 3.00 EA 1,000.00$       3,000.00                    1,690.00$            5,070.00              2,000.00$        6,000.00$             

111 624 6010 GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON 10.00 EA 1,350.00$       13,500.00                  2,210.00$            22,100.00            2,500.00$        25,000.00$           

112 628 6018 ELC SRV TY A 120/240 100(NS)AL(E)PS(U) 1.00 EA 6,000.00$       6,000.00                    7,300.00$            7,300.00              8,200.00$        8,200.00$             

113 690 6020 MODIFY OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE 1.00 EA 500.00$          500.00                       1,510.10$            1,510.10              1,700.00$        1,700.00$             

114 644 6001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) 42.00 EA 575.00$          24,150.00                  560.00$               23,520.00            700.00$           29,400.00$           

115 644 6004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T) 5.00 EA 725.00$          3,625.00                    600.00$               3,000.00              700.00$           3,500.00$             

116 644 6030 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T) 1.00 EA 825.00$          825.00                       690.00$               690.00                 700.00$           700.00$                

117 644 6033 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U) 1.00 EA 950.00$          950.00                       790.00$               790.00                 700.00$           700.00$                

118 644 6050 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(2)SA(P) 1.00 EA 1,350.00$       1,350.00                    1,210.00$            1,210.00              700.00$           700.00$                

119 644 6076 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM 22.00 EA 105.00$          2,310.00                    78.20$                 1,720.40              200.00$           4,400.00$             

120 658 6013 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB 3.00 EA 25.00$            75.00                         20.50$                 61.50                   100.00$           300.00$                

121 658 6015 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1 3.00 EA 30.00$            90.00                         25.65$                 76.95                   100.00$           300.00$                

122 658 6028 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ (BRF)GF1 3.00 EA 30.00$            90.00                         25.65$                 76.95                   100.00$           300.00$                

123 662 6060 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK) 206.00 LF 1.00$              206.00                       0.45$                   92.70                   2.00$               412.00$                

124 662 6063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD) 12620.00 LF 1.00$              12,620.00                  0.45$                   5,679.00              1.75$               22,085.00$           

125 662 6071 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD) 417.00 LF 1.50$              625.50                       1.10$                   458.70                 2.00$               834.00$                

126 662 6075 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD) 221.00 LF 8.00$              1,768.00                    5.65$                   1,248.65              9.00$               1,989.00$             

127 662 6095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) 14728.00 LF 1.00$              14,728.00                  0.45$                   6,627.60              1.75$               25,774.00$           

128 666 6006 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL) 2282.00 LF 1.50$              3,423.00                    0.40$                   912.80                 2.00$               4,564.00$             

129 666 6027 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(BRK)(100MIL) 3318.00 LF 3.00$              9,954.00                    0.70$                   2,322.60              2.00$               6,636.00$             

130 666 6042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) 255.00 LF 3.50$              892.50                       2.50$                   637.50                 5.00$               1,275.00$             

131 666 6048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL) 429.00 LF 12.00$            5,148.00                    5.15$                   2,209.35              7.00$               3,003.00$             

132 666 6054 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL) 37.00 EA 160.00$          5,920.00                    95.40$                 3,529.80              125.00$           4,625.00$             

133 666 6078 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL) 36.00 EA 170.00$          6,120.00                    141.00$               5,076.00              2.00$               72.00$                  

134 666 6102 REF PAV MRK TY I(W)36"(YLD TRI)(100MIL) 8.00 EA -$               -                             41.05$                 328.40                 50.00$             400.00$                

135 666 6138 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL) 820.00 LF 1.50$              1,230.00                    0.70$                   574.00                 2.00$               1,640.00$             

136 666 6141 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(100MIL) 228.00 LF 4.50$              1,026.00                    2.50$                   570.00                 6.00$               1,368.00$             

137 666 6300 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) 3463.00 LF 0.50$              1,731.50                    0.45$                   1,558.35              1.50$               5,194.50$             

138 666 6303 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL) 5067.00 LF 0.50$              2,533.50                    0.45$                   2,280.15              1.50$               7,600.50$             

139 666 6315 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) 6409.00 LF 0.40$              2,563.60                    0.45$                   2,884.05              1.50$               9,613.50$             

140 668 6115 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (MULTI) (SHIELD) 7.00 EA 2,500.00$       17,500.00                  2,210.00$            15,470.00            2,200.00$        15,400.00$           

141 672 6008 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-R 56.00 EA 15.00$            840.00                       5.40$                   302.40                 6.00$               336.00$                

142 672 6009 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A 18.00 EA 5.00$              90.00                         5.40$                   97.20                   7.00$               126.00$                

143 672 6010 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R 247.00 EA 15.00$            3,705.00                    4.45$                   1,099.15              5.00$               1,235.00$             

144 680 6002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) 1.00 EA 50,000.00$     50,000.00                  73,000.00$          73,000.00            82,000.00$      82,000.00$           

145 680 6004 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS 1.00 EA 5,500.00$       5,500.00                    4,500.00$            4,500.00              5,000.00$        5,000.00$             

146 682 6001 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) 4.00 EA 235.00$          940.00                       260.00$               1,040.00              300.00$           1,200.00$             

147 682 6002 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) 23.00 EA 235.00$          5,405.00                    260.00$               5,980.00              300.00$           6,900.00$             

148 682 6003 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) 4.00 EA 235.00$          940.00                       260.00$               1,040.00              300.00$           1,200.00$             

149 682 6004 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) 23.00 EA 235.00$          5,405.00                    260.00$               5,980.00              300.00$           6,900.00$             

150 682 6005 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) 4.00 EA 235.00$          940.00                       260.00$               1,040.00              300.00$           1,200.00$             

151 682 6006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) 23.00 EA 235.00$          5,405.00                    260.00$               5,980.00              300.00$           6,900.00$             

152 682 6035 BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM 27.00 EA 130.00$          3,510.00                    84.40$                 2,278.80              95.00$             2,565.00$             

153 684 6008 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR) 3320.00 LF 2.00$              6,640.00                    2.80$                   9,296.00              3.00$               9,960.00$             

154 684 6031 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR) 5668.00 LF 2.25$              12,753.00                  3.40$                   19,271.20            4.00$               22,672.00$           

155 684 6079 TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR) 300.00 LF 1.50$              450.00                       2.55$                   765.00                 3.00$               900.00$                

156 686 6035 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32')LUM 1.00 EA 6,800.00$       6,800.00                    9,000.00$            9,000.00              10,000.00$      10,000.00$           

157 686 6037 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36') 1.00 EA 9,000.00$       9,000.00                    9,700.00$            9,700.00              11,000.00$      11,000.00$           

158 686 6039 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36')LUM 1.00 EA 9,000.00$       9,000.00                    9,100.00$            9,100.00              10,500.00$      10,500.00$           

159 686 6056 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(50')LUM&ILSN 1.00 EA 27,000.00$     27,000.00                  20,600.00$          20,600.00            23,000.00$      23,000.00$           

160 686 6060 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM&ILSN 1.00 EA 28,000.00$     28,000.00                  23,600.00$          23,600.00            27,000.00$      27,000.00$           

161 686 6116 IN TRF SG PL AM(S)2ARM(36-24')LUM&ILSN 1.00 EA 15,000.00$     15,000.00                  14,900.00$          14,900.00            17,000.00$      17,000.00$           

162 686 6136 IN TRF SG PL AM(S)2ARM(40-24')LUM&ILSN 1.00 EA 15,000.00$     15,000.00                  16,800.00$          16,800.00            19,000.00$      19,000.00$           

163 687 6001 PED POLE ASSEMBLY (NOTE: 15 FT TALL) 2.00 EA 2,750.00$       5,500.00                    3,940.00$            7,880.00              4,500.00$        9,000.00$             

164 690 6009 REMOVE CABLES 220.00 LF 1.10$              242.00                       2.25$                   495.00                 3.00$               660.00$                

165 690 6010 REPLACE CABLES 220.00 LF 1.10$              242.00                       5.65$                   1,243.00              7.00$               1,540.00$             

166 690 6053 INSTALL OF SIGNAL POLE ASSM (RELOCATE TO FOUNDATION J)1.00 EA 6,500.00$       6,500.00                    2,810.00$            2,810.00              3,200.00$        3,200.00$             

167 690 6087 INSTL PED POLE ASSM 2.00 EA 6,500.00$       13,000.00                  3,380.00$            6,760.00              3,800.00$        7,600.00$             

168 5001 6002 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II) 833.00 SY 4.00$              3,332.00                    6.35$                   5,289.55              30.00$             24,990.00$           

169 6001 6002 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EA 11,000.00$     44,000.00                  11,700.00$          46,800.00            10,000.00$      40,000.00$           

170 6058 6001 BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET) 1.00 EA 6,500.00$       6,500.00                    8,100.00$            8,100.00              10,000.00$      10,000.00$           

171 6090 6002 ILSN (LED) (8 D) 4.00 EA 3,200.00$       12,800.00                  3,720.00$            14,880.00            4,200.00$        16,800.00$           

172 6292 6001 RVDS(PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY) 5.00 EA 6,900.00$       34,500.00                  8,800.00$            44,000.00            10,000.00$      50,000.00$           

173 6292 6004 RVDS(PRESENCE DET ONLY)(INSTALL ONLY) 4.00 EA 1,000.00$       4,000.00                    580.00$               2,320.00              700.00$           2,800.00$             

174 6351 6001 SIG CTRL ACT IN-ROAD ILUM MRKR (10 FT SPACING) 99.00 EA 900.00$          89,100.00                  1,910.00$            189,090.00          2,200.00$        217,800.00$         

175 6351 6002 SIG CTRL ACT IN-ROAD ILUM MRKR(CTRL EQ) 1.00 EA 6,000.00$       6,000.00                    10,700.00$          10,700.00            12,000.00$      12,000.00$           

176 COP W3-1 FIRE HYDRANT 2.00 EA 9,500.00$       19,000.00                  15,400.00$          30,800.00            9,000.00$        18,000.00$           

177 COP W3-3 REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT 2.00 EA 500.00$          1,000.00                    1,910.00$            3,820.00              2,000.00$        4,000.00$             

178 COP W3-4 REMOVE AND RELOC EX. LIGHT STDS/POLES 4.00 EA 500.00$          2,000.00                    2,720.00$            10,880.00            3,200.00$        12,800.00$           

M:\dwg-42\4240-19.094\Bid Phase\Bid Tabulation\2021_02 DLT Round 2\4240-19-094_2021-02-25_DLT Bid Tabulation.xls 2 of 3



CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE BID TABULATION

Pecan Street at Dessau Road Displaced Left Turn Intersection, Trails, Bridge Modification Signal Design and Pavement Marking Improvements

PK No. 4240-19.094
BIDS OPENED:

CONTRACT TIME:

ITEM

TxDOT 

ITEM 

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE  TOTAL AMOUNT

154 Calendar Days

Capital Excavation Co. Peabody General Contractors

TRAIL NORTH

ENGINEERS

OPINION OF

COST

February 25, 2021

179 XXX XXXX FURNISH/INSTALL ONCOR SECONDARY CONNECTION BOX10.00 EA 375.00$          3,750.00                    790.00$               7,900.00              900.00$           9,000.00$             

180 XXX XXXX FURNISH/INSTALL ONCOR PRECAST STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION (5.5 FT)8.00 EA 3,000.00$       24,000.00                  2,810.00$            22,480.00            3,200.00$        25,600.00$           

181A 681 6001 TEMP TRAF SIGNALS 1.00 EA 61,000.00$     61,000.00                  46,200.00$          46,200.00            51,000.00$      51,000.00$           

2,835,935.36$           4,229,472.55$     4,298,107.50$      

78,651.50$                49,044.70$          91,010.00$           

135,961.50$              102,031.60$        175,920.00$         

2,835,935.36$           4,229,472.55$     4,298,107.50$      

3,050,548.36$           4,380,548.85$     4,565,037.50$      

305,054.84$              

3,355,603.20$           4,380,548.85$     4,565,037.50$      

5% BID SECURITY

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED 1,2

5% BOND

10% CONTINGENCY

FINAL TOTAL

5% BOND

1,2

ROADWAY TOTAL

TRAIL SOUTH TOTAL

TRAIL NORTH TOTAL

TOTAL BID

ROADWAY TOTAL

M:\dwg-42\4240-19.094\Bid Phase\Bid Tabulation\2021_02 DLT Round 2\4240-19-094_2021-02-25_DLT Bid Tabulation.xls 3 of 3


