
2021-0468
Approving action to authorize the City Manager to execute a 

Deductive Change Order in an amount less than $187,315.67 or 
greater than #271,869.92 and deduct 10 days for the FM 1825 
(Pecan Street) and FM 685 (Dessau Road) Displaced Left Turn 

Intersection Project, to Capital Excavation.



Change Order Proposal Summary

Current Construction Contract: $4,380,548.85

Deduct Items Additional Items Total No. of 
Items

Days

18 21 39 (10)

Revised Contract Price: $4,193,233.18
Revised Substantial Completion Date: 11/10/21
Revised Final Completion Date: 12/10/21

Proposed Change Order Summary 

*3 unacceptable unit bid pricing items to be negotiated as field work 
directives or force account



Staff Recommendation 

Approve action to authorize the City Manager to execute a 
Deductive Change Order in an amount less than $187,315.67 or 
greater than #271,869.92 and deduct 10 days for the FM 1825 
(Pecan Street) and FM 685 (Dessau Road) Displaced Left Turn 

Intersection Project, to Capital Excavation.


